

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2235 of 2024

=====

RAMIBEN D/O UKABHAI @ HAKABHAI @ AKABHAI PARMAR & ORS.
Versus
DALPATBHAI GAFURBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR HARDIK H PANDIT(5820) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5
for the Defendant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,2,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28,29,3,30,31,32,
33,34,35,36,37,37.1,37.2,37.3,37.4,37.5,4,5,6,7,8,9,9.1,9.2,9.3,9.4,9.5,9.6,9.7

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 19/06/2024

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

NOTICE returnable on 24.07.2024.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)

ANKIT SHAH